CH \$65.00 521332

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM556426

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ComplianceSigns, Inc.		01/07/2020	Corporation: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Justrite Manufacturing Company LLC	
Street Address:	2454 Dempster Street , Suite 300	
City:	Des Plaines	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60016	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5213323	COMPLIANCESIGNS.COM	
Registration Number:	3868931	COMPLIANCESIGNS.COM	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2165790212

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-586-3939

Email:pcyngier@jonesday.comCorrespondent Name:ROBERT P. DUCATMANAddress Line 1:901 LAKESIDE VENUE

Address Line 2: JONES DAY

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114-1190

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	022308-165-203-204
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT P. DUCATMAN
SIGNATURE:	/ROBERT P. DUCATMAN/
DATE SIGNED:	01/08/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=022308-165-203-204-ComplianceSigns assignment#page1.tif source=022308-165-203-204-ComplianceSigns assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006833 FRAME: 0107

900530076

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS, ComplianceSigns, Inc., an Illinois corporation, having a place of business at 56 South Main Street, Chadwick, Illinois 61014, ("Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner of the United States Trademark Registrations listed on Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, Justrite Manufacturing Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business located at 2454 Dempster Street, Suite 300, Des Plaines, IL 60016, ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire all of Assignor's right, title, and interest to the United States Trademark Registrations listed on Exhibit A;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, convey, assign, transfer and deliver as sole legal and beneficial owner to Assignee, for its use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the above Assigned Trademarks, together with any and all additions, divisions and/or extensions thereof, and including all common law rights and the goodwill associated therewith, for the full term or terms of all such rights, together with the right to sue and recover all claims for damages for the past, present and future infringement thereof, for its own use and for the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

In witness whereof, ComplianceSigns, Inc. has caused this assignment of united states trademark rights to be executed on its behalf as of the 7 day of 70%, 2020.

ComplianceSigns, Inc.

Name: Douglas Stang

Title: Vice President Marketing

State of Indiana County of marion

RACHEL GRUBB
My Commission Expires
April 1, 2027
Commission Number NP07 195 17
Shelby County

TRADEMARK REEL: 006833 FRAME: 0108

EXHIBIT A

MARK	REGN NO.	REGN DATE	
COMPLIANCESIGNS.COM	5213323	5/30/17	
COMPLIANCESIGNS.COM (Stylized & Design)	3868931	11/2/20	
Compliance Signs.com			4

-2-

NAI-1510548388v1

RECORDED: 01/08/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006833 FRAME: 0109